

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1205 of 2020

Shashank Shekhar & Ors.		...	Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		...	Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners	:	Ms Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mrs. Anuradha Sahay, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2	:	Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate.

04/ 21.10.2021 Let this matter appear on 11.11.2021.

Till the next date, the interim order dated 23.09.2020 shall
remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-