

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1205 of 2020

Shashank Shekhar & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners

: None

For Opposite Party No.2

: Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate

06/13.10.2022. On repeated calls, nobody has responded on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 is present.

With a view to provide one more opportunity to the petitioners, let
this matter appear after Deepawali vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/