

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.1205 of 2020

1. Shashank Shekhar, aged about 32 years, son of Prabhash Chandra Thakur, resident of Duplex No.1 Vijay Green Earth, Dimna Road, Mango, P.O. & P.S.: Mango, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum.

2. Pankaj Kumar, aged about 30 years, son of Om Prakash Thakur, resident of Qtr. No.J-48, Mecon Colony, P.O. & P.S.: Doranda, Dist: Ranchi.

3. Anchal Kumari, aged about 25 years, D/o Suresh Thakur, resident of 3A, Brojendra Palace, O.C. Compound, Near Bada Talab, Lake Road, Bangla School, P.O. & P.S.: Ranchi, Dist:- Ranchi

4. Sana Kauser, aged about 24 years, D/o Md. Zarik Khan, Nawalpur, resident of Mohalla Azad Nagar, Siwandih, P.O. & P.S: Bokaro Baradj, Dist: Bokaro

5. Jitendra Kumar Sriwastava, aged about 45 years, of Late Manokamna Nath Sriwastava, resident of Chopan, P.O. & P.S.: Sonbhadra, Dist: Sonbhadra, UP.

6. Nripendra Kumar Gautam, aged about 40 years, son of Rampriti Singh, resident of village Shikarpur, P.O. & P.S.- Chapra, Dist: Saran, Bihar.

7. Santosh Singh, aged about 40 years, son of Dinesh Prasad Singh, resident of Road No.3, Shiv Mandir Prem Nagar, P.O. & P.S: Jagarnathpur, Dist: Ranchi ... Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Ravi Kumar, aged 30 years, son of Sri Rajesh Kumar Sahu, resident of Hatia Station Road, Dinkar Nagar, Gitilpiri, P.O: Hatia, P.S: Jagarnathpur, Dist: Ranchi

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Anuradha Sahay, Addl.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Abhishek Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Order No:-07 Dated:-08-07-2025

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after a week.

Since, the petitioners are not ready for hearing, hence, the interim order passed vide order dated 23.09.2020, is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Animesh/